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MyWay Base	
A&E	 36
ABC (WCPO) Cincinnati	 9
AMC	 33
AntennaTV	 257
Bally Sports Ohio	 27
Bally Sports Ohio Alt Feed	 232
Big Ten Network	 206
Big Ten Overflow	 207
Boone County PEG	 823
Bounce	 258
Bravo	 56
Campbell County KY PEG	 807-812
Cartoon Network	 46
CBS (WKRC) Cincinnati	 12
Cincy Local	 500
Circle	 253
City of Cincinnati PEG	 800-805
Cleo TV	 103
CNBC	 65
CNN	 67
Court TV	 271
COZI TV	 290
C-SPAN	 69
C-SPAN 2	 70
CW (WKRC2)	 17
Daystar	 262
Decades	 289
Discovery	 32
Dry Ridge PEG	 822
ESPN	 28
ESPN2	 29
EWTN	 264
Fido TV	 288
Florence PEG	 821
Food Network	 62
FOX (WXIX)	 3
FOX Business Network	 72
FOX News	 66
FOX Sports 1	 25
FOX Sports 2	 219
FX	 37
FXM	 92
FXX	 81
GAC Living	 216
getTV	 292
Grit	 242
Hallmark	 55
Hallmark Drama	 95
Hallmark Movie & Mysteries	 96
Headline News	 68
Heroes & Icons	 270
HGTV	 60
History Channel	 31
HSN 	 4
HSN 2	 247
ICRC PEG	 826-830
INSP	 22
ION	 23
JTV	 2
Justice Central TV	 106
LAFF	 241
Law & Crime	 105
Lifetime	 52
MeTV	 291
MotorTrend	 226
Movies!	 261
MSNBC	 64
My64 (WSTR) Cincinnati	 11
NASA TV (Media)	 76
NASA TV (Public)	 77
National Geographic	 43
NatGeo Wild	 281
NBC (WLWT) Cincinnati	 5
Newsy	 78

NKU PEG	 824
Quest	 298
QVC	 15
QVC2	 99
QVC3	 100
Shop HQ	 245
SonLife	 265
Stadium Channel	 260
Start TV	 299
Stingray Ambiance	 102
Syfy	 38
TBN	 18
TBNK PEG	 814-819
TBS	 41
The Word Network	 263
theGrio	 293
This TV	 259
TLC	 57
TNT	 40
Travel Channel	 59
truTV	 39
USA	 42
Waycross PEG	 832-837
WCET - PBS Cincinnati	 13
WCET Create	 7
WCETA	 20
WKET1	 21
WKET2	 6
WPTD - PBS Dayton	 16
WPTO - PBS Oxford	 14

Entertainment & Music
E! 	 58
GAC Family	 86
Game Show Network	 87
Investigation Discovery	 275
Oxygen	 53
Pop	 10
TV Land	 35
WE tv	 101

Sports Pack 1
Golf Channel	 26
MLB Network	 208
MLB Strike Zone HD	 211
NFL Network	 209
NFL Redzone	 210
NHL Network	 212
Olympic Channel	 218
Tennis Channel	 214
TVG	 217

Sports Pack 2
ACC Network 	 197
CBS Sports Network	 203
ESPNews	 30
ESPNU	 200
Fight Network	 223
Game +	 224
MAVTV	 229
Next Level Sports	 231
Outdoor Channel	 215
SEC Network	 204
SEC Network Overflow	 205
Sportsman Channel	 230
Stadium Sports Atlantic	 220
Stadium Sports Central	 221
Stadium Sports Pacific	 222
Arts & Reality	
BET	 83
Comedy Central	 80
IFC	 94
MTV	 82
Revolt	 89
VH1	 84
Viceland	 279

News & More
American Heroes	 277
BBC America	 74
BBC World	 75
Bloomberg	 71
Science Channel	 273
Smithsonian HD	 249
The Weather Channel	 19
Home & Lifestyle	
CMT	 85
Cooking Channel	 63
Destination America	 274
Discovery Life	 240
DIY Network	 61
FYI	 280
Outside TV	 228
OWN	 54
RFD-TV	 104
Z-Living	 239
Family Friendly	
Animal Planet	 44
Boomerang	 284
Discovery Family	 48
Disney	 49
Disney Junior	 50
Disney XD	 282
Nickelodeon	 45
Nick Jr.	 286
Teen Nick	 287
Universal Kids	 283
Movies Plus	
Freeform	 47
Lifetime Movie Channel	 97
Lifetime Real Women	 98
MGM HD	 91
Paramount Network	 90
Sundance TV	 93
TCM	 34
HBO Movie Channels*	
HBO	 401
HBO West	 402
HBO 2	 403
HBO 2 West	 404
HBO Signature	 405
HBO Signature West	 406
HBO Family	 407
HBO Family West	 408
HBO Comedy	 409
HBO Zone	 410
SHOWTIME Movie Channels*	

Showtime	 435
Showtime West	 436
Showtime TOO	 437
Showtime TOO West	 438
Showtime x BET	 439
Showtime Showcase	 440
Showtime Showcase West	 441
Showtime Extreme	 442
Showtime Extreme West	 443
Showtime Next	 444
Showtime Family	 445
Showtime Women	 446
The Movie Channel	 447
The Movie Channel West	 448
The Movie Channel Extra	 449
The Movie Channel Extra West	 450

Cinemax Movie Channels*	
Cinemax HD	 420
Cinemax West	 421
Cinemax MoMAX	 422
Cinemax MoMAX West	 423
Cinemax Action Max	 424
Cinemax Thriller Max	 425
5Starmax	 426
Moviemax	 427
Outermax	 428
STARZ Movie Channels*	
STARZ	 463
STARZ West	 464
STARZ Edge	 465
STARZ Edge West	 466
STARZ Comedy	 467
STARZ in BLACK	 468
STARZ Cinema West	 469
STARZ Kids & Family	 470
STARZ Encore Movie Channels*	
STARZ Encore	 471
STARZ Encore Family	 472
STARZ Encore West	 473
STARZ Encore Westerns	 474
STARZ Encore Westerns West	 475
STARZ Encore Classic	 476
STARZ Encore Classic West	 477
STARZ Encore Suspense	 478
STARZ Encore Suspense West	 479
STARZ Encore Black	 480
STARZ Encore Black West	 481
STARZ Encore Action	 482
STARZ Encore Action West	 483
EPIX Movie Channels*	
EPIX 	 490
EPIX2	 491
EPIX Hits	 492
EPIX Drive In 	 493

*	 Requires Premium Tier Subscription to access channels.
‡	 These channels require direct subscriptions to access

‡	 Requires a separate subscription and not 
included with your Fioptics+ package

CB-182.2_1-2022

Direct Access Channels‡

Amazon Prime	 399
Disney +	 51
HBO Max	 411
Netflix	 400
Video On Demand	 1
Video On Demand	 398
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Basic	
ABC (WCPO) – Cincinnati	 9
AntennaTV 	 257
Bounce TV	 258
CBS (WKRC) – Cincinnati 	 12
Cincy Local	 500
Circle	 253
Court TV	 271
COZITV	 290
CSPAN	 69
CSPAN2	 70
CW WKRC2 - Cincinnati	 17
Decades	 289
EWTN	 264
FOX (WXIX) – Cincinnati	 3
get TV	 292
Grit	 242
Heroes and Icons	 270
HSN 	 4
INSP	 22
JTV	 2
Justice Central HD	 106
LAFF	 241
MeTV	 291
Movies!	 261
MyNetworkTV (WSTR) - Cincinnati	 11
NBC (WLWT) – Cincinnati	 5
Newsy	 78
Quest	 298
QVC	 15
QVC2	 99
QVC3	 100
Shop HQ	 245
SonLife	 265
Stadium - Cincinnati	 260
Start TV	 299
TBN	 18
theGrio	 293
This TV	 259
WCET	 13
WCET Create	 7
WCETA	 20
Weather Channel	 19
WKET	 21
WKET2	 6
WPTO - PBS Oxford	 14

Fioptics Basic-Public Access  
Channels Not available in all locations	
Boone County PEG	 823
Campbell County KY PEG	 807-812
City of Cincinnati PEG	 800-805
Dry Ridge PEG	 822
Florence PEG	 821
ICRC PEG	 826-830
NKU PEG	 824
TBNK PEG	 814-819
Waycross PEG	 832-837

Preferred – Includes BASIC Pkg.
A&E	 36
AMC	 33
Animal Planet	 44
Bally Sports Ohio	 27
Bally Sports Ohio Alt Feed	 232
BBC America	 74
BET	 83
Big Ten Network	 206
Big Ten Overflow	 207
Bravo	 56
Cartoon Network	 46
Cleo TV	 103
CMT	 85
CNBC	 65
CNN	 67
Comedy Central	 80
Cooking Channel	 63
Discovery	 32
Discovery Family	 48
Disney	 49
Disney Jr.	 50
DIY	 61
E! 	 58
ESPN	 28
ESPN2	 29
ESPNews	 30

Fido TV	 288
Fight Network	 223
Food Network	 62
FOX Business News	 72
FOX News	 66
FOX Sports 1	 25
FOX Sports 2	 219
Freeform	 47
Fun Roads	 225
FX	 37
FXM	 92
FXX	 81
Game +	 224
Game Show Network	 87
Golf Channel	 26
GAC Family	 86
GAC Living	 216
Hallmark	 55
Hallmark Drama	 95
Hallmark Movie & Mysteries	 96
Headline News	 68
HGTV	 60
History	 31
Investigation Discovery	 275
ION Television	 23
Law & Crime	 105
Lifetime	 52
Lifetime Movie Network	 97
Lifetime Real Women	 98
MLB Network	 208
MotorTrend	 226
MSNBC	 64
MTV	 82
NASA TV (Media)	 76
NASA TV (Pubic)	 77
Nat GEO	 43
NatGeo Wild	 281
Nickelodeon	 45
OWN	 54
Oxygen	 53
Paramount Network	 90
Pop	 10
Stingray Ambiance	 102
Sundance TV	 93
Syfy	 38
TBS	 41
TCM	 34
Tennis Channel	 214
TLC	 57
TNT	 40
Travel	 59
truTV	 39
TV Land	 35
USA	 42
VH1	 84
Z-Living	 239

Elite – Includes PREFERRED Pkg.	
ACC Network	 197
American Heroes Channel	 277
BBC World	 75
BET Soul	 256
Bloomberg	 71
Boomerang	 284
CBS Sports Network	 203
CMT Music	 254
Daystar	 262
Destination America	 274
Discovery Life	 240
Disney XD	 282
ESPNU	 200
FYI	 280
HSN2	 247
IFC	 94
LOGO	 248
MTV Classic	 255
MTV2	 251
NFL Network	 209
Nick Jr.	 286
Nick Music	 252
Nicktoons	 285
Olympics	 218
Science	 273
SEC Network	 204
SEC Network Overflow	 205
Smithsonian	 249

Teen Nick	 287
The Word Network	 263
Universal Kids	 283
Viceland	 279
WeTV	 101

Premier – Includes ELITE Pkg.
MAVTV	 229
MGM HD	 91
MTV Live	 88
Next Level Sports	 231
NHL Network	 212
Outdoor Channel	 215
Revolt	 89
RFD-TV	 104
Showtime	 435
Showtime 2	 437
Showtime 2 West	 438
Showtime Extreme	 442
Showtime Extreme West	 443
Showtime Family	 445
Showtime Next 	 444
Showtime Showcase	 440
Showtime Showcase West	 441
Showtime West	 436
Showtime Women	 446
Showtime x BET	 439
Sportsman Channel	 230
The Movie Channel	 447
The Movie Channel EXtra	 449
The Movie Channel Extra West	 450
The Movie Channel West	 448
TVG	 217

Movies & Series  – Add to  
PREFERRED or ELITE Pkg.	
STARZ Encore	 471
STARZ Encore Family	 472
STARZ Encore West	 473
STARZ Encore Westerns	 474
STARZ Encore Westerns West	 475
STARZ Encore Classic	 476
STARZ Encore Classic West	 477
STARZ Encore Suspense	 478
STARZ Encore Suspense West	 479
STARZ Encore Black	 480
STARZ Encore Black West	 481
STARZ Encore Action	 482
STARZ Encore Action West	 483
FLiX	 432
Showtime	 435
Showtime West	 436
Showtime TOO	 437
Showtime TOO West	 438
Showtime x BET	 439
Showtime Showcase	 440
Showtime Showcase West	 441
Showtime Extreme	 442
Showtime Extreme West	 443
Showtime Next	 444
Showtime Family	 445
Showtime Women	 446
The Movie Channel	 447
The Movie Channel West	 448
The Movie Channel Extra	 449
The Movie Channel Extra West	 450

ProSports  – Add to PREFERRED Pkg.
CBS Sports Network	 203
Next Level Sports	 231
NFL Network	 209
NHL Network 	 211
Olympic Channel 	 218
Outdoor Channel 	 215
TVG	 217

SportsZone  – Add to PREFERRED,  
ELITE or PREMIER Pkg.	
MLB Strike Zone HD	 211
NFL RedZone	 210

Fioptics HD* – Add to PREFERRED  
or ELITE Pkg.	
MAVTV 	 229
MTV Live	 88
Next Level Sports	 231
Outside TV	 228

Revolt 	 89
RFD-TV	 104
Smithsonian HD 	 249
Sportsman Channel 	 230

Fioptics Sports Plus* – Add to  
PREFERRED or ELITE Pkg.	
ACC Network	 197
CBS Sports Network	 203
ESPNU	 200
Golf Channel	 26
MAVTV	 229
MLB Network	 208
MLB StrikeZone	 211
Next Level Sports	 231
NFL Network	 209
NFL Redzone	 210
NHL Network 	 211
Olympic Channel	 218
Outdoor Channel	 215
SEC Network	 204
SEC Network Overflow	 205
Sportsman Channel	 230
Stadium Sports Atlantic	 220
Stadium Sports Central	 221
Stadium Sports Pacific	 222
Tennis Channel	 214
TVG	 217

Spanish*	
Cine Mexicano	 701
Discovery en Español	 708
Discovery Familia	 709
ESPN Deportes	 707
EWTN Español	 705
Latele Novela Network	 706
TBN Enlace USA	 704
Telemundo	 702
Universo	 700

Indian*	
Aapka Colors	 723
ABP News	 722
TV Asia	 721
ZEE TV	 720

Events / Sports / Adult•	
Hot Choice Pay-Per-View	 741
iNDEMAND Pay-Per-View	 730
iNDEMAND Pay-Per-View	 731
iNDEMAND Pay-Per-View	 740
Playboy Channel	 745
Real Extreme	 744
Vivid TV	 743

HBO Movie Channels*	
HBO	 401
HBO West	 402
HBO 2	 403
HBO 2 West	 404
HBO Signature	 405
HBO Signature West	 406
HBO Family	 407
HBO Family West	 408
HBO Comedy	 409
HBO Zone	 410

SHOWTIME Movie Channels*	

Showtime	 435
Showtime West	 436
Showtime TOO	 437
Showtime TOO West	 438
Showtime x BET	 439
Showtime Showcase	 440
Showtime Showcase West	 441
Showtime Extreme	 442
Showtime Extreme West	 443
Showtime Next	 444
Showtime Family	 445
Showtime Women	 446
The Movie Channel	 447
The Movie Channel West	 448
The Movie Channel Extra	 449
The Movie Channel Extra West	 450

Cinemax Movie Channels*	
Cinemax HD	 420
Cinemax West	 421
Cinemax MoMAX	 422
Cinemax MoMAX West	 423
Cinemax Action Max	 424
Cinemax Thriller Max	 425
5Starmax	 426
Moviemax	 427
Outermax	 428

STARZ Movie Channels*	
STARZ	 463
STARZ West	 464
STARZ Edge	 465
STARZ Edge West	 466
STARZ Comedy	 467
STARZ in BLACK	 468
STARZ Cinema West	 469
STARZ Kids & Family	 470

STARZ Encore Movie 
Channels*	
STARZ Encore	 471
STARZ Encore Family	 472
STARZ Encore West	 473
STARZ Encore Westerns	 474
STARZ Encore Westerns West	 475
STARZ Encore Classic	 476
STARZ Encore Classic West	 477
STARZ Encore Suspense	 478
STARZ Encore Suspense West	 479
STARZ Encore Black	 480
STARZ Encore Black West	 481
STARZ Encore Action	 482
STARZ Encore Action West	 483

EPIX Movie Channels*	
EPIX 	 490
EPIX2	 491
EPIX Hits	 492
EPIX Drive In 	 493

*	 Requires Premium Tier Subscription to access channels.
‡	 These channels require direct subscriptions to access

‡	 Requires a separate subscription and not 
included with your Fioptics+ package

CB-182.1_1-2022

Direct Access Channels‡

Amazon Prime	 399
Disney +	 51
HBO Max	 411
Netflix	 400
Video On Demand	 1
Video On Demand	 398


